Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2203(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 68(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 08/09/2023	
08/09/2023 At 9:36 AM	At Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South East		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording 'information	Result of the case
Rajesh Tongbram (39) s/o T Tombi Singh of Keibul Lamjao Mayai Leikai, Bishnupur Dist # 8119939082	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SI Letminial Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/e OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC		
huraghandpur Police St Manipur	atio		O unhares	

Signed
Designation
Date

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/e OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur



To.

The Officer in Charge Bishnupur police Station .

Subject: Report.

Sir,



I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at around 6.00 pm a group of unknown people numbering 100/200 suspected to be members of all Tribal Students Union Manipur (ATSUM) and Kuki militants stormed into our locality at Khumujamba Meitei Leikai ,Churachandpur with arms and other incriminating weapons and started ransacking several houses, looting household properties and burning down the houses.

In the said incident, our rented house was also ransacked and several household properties were looted by the violent and armed mob. Having no other option than to save my life and that of my family members, we ran away here and there away from the mob.

It is later learnt that my rented house was burnt to ashes. And also all the items of my rented Mobile shop at located at Churachandpur Old Bazar i.e. RS Mobile Shop were either looted or destroyed. The total approximate value of lost property is around Rs. 20,000,00/-(twenty lakhs only) in present market price.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary legal action against the unknown members of ATSUM and Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the present law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. And later arrived to my permanent addrress.

Date: 16/05/2023

This regest is mealed as an O.E. of case FIR the 62(5)2013 MR. B. MS 148/436/427/3428

Rajesh longboran

Rajesh Tongbram (39) S/o. T. Tombi Singh of Keibul Lamjao Mayai Leikai

P.O- Moirang & P.S- Keibul, Dist.- Bishnupur

#8119939082

FIR NO 2203 (9) 2023 CCP-PS 4/9
142/436/427/34 IPC.

Officer In- menange
Churachandpur Police Statio

Officer-In-charge Bishnupur Police Station Bishnupur Dist. Maninu

TO SEE SEE

	Boot No			ana:	
0	Dudger.	Srate	Form	No.	V.

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

CALLE MAN

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR NO. 68(5) 2023 PYRZ-PS LYS 148/436/40/94 IPC

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 04.03-01-2020

at @ 6:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
on 16-05-2023 at N.56 am	the state of the land		

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

The second secon	formant and attested by the signa Name and residence of the	Brief description of offence with section	Step taken regarding	Result
Name & residence of informant/complainant	accused.	and property carried off. If any.	investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	of the cases.
Rajesh Tengham (39) 5/0. T. Tombi Singh of Keibal Langal Mayari Hairai P.O. Moisong 2.P5 Keibart Dist Bishampur	Unknown Persons)	Riching with deadly weapon, Arson with a common entention resembling to damaged.	This case has been transfer to copie policy The car is falls und The Sissis die of copies pol station.	e ev lien
OE is attacked		-Ponishable - U/s 48/436/428/34 jpc	Otloger-In-Officer-In-	charge ice Sta
Officer-In-charge	on			

Bishnupur Po Bishnupui Dist., Manipu